

Mahidol University Regulation

on Diploma and Undergraduate Studies (No.9)

B.E. 2563 (2020)

Whereas it is deemed appropriate to revise the regulation of Mahidol University on diploma and undergraduate studies,

By virtue of Section 24(2) of Mahidol University Council, at its 555th meeting, on 15th April 2020, hereby issued the following regulations.

Clause 1 This regulation is referred to as "Mahidol University Regulation on Diploma and Undergraduate Studies (No.9), B.E. 2563 (2020)."

Clause 2 The regulation shall come into force from the following day after the announcement date onwards.

Clause 3 The statement in clause 11 of Mahidol University Regulation on Diploma and Undergraduate Studies, B.E. 2552 (2009) shall be repealed and the following statement shall be applied instead.

"Clause 11 Study time

Students who register for a particular course, shall spend at least 80% of its total study hours of that course, including theory, practice, internship, or field training required by the program. However, the program can set otherwise, but it shall not be less than 50% in order that the students will be eligible for the evaluation of that course."

Announced on 17th April B.E.2563 (2020)

Clinical Prof. Emeritus Piyasakol Sakolsatayadorn, M.D.

Chairman of Mahidol University Council